## CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

## AFFIDAVIT OF MAYOR VINCE LAGO

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Mayor Vince Lago, who, after first being duly sworn, and under penalty of perjury, deposes and states as follows:

- 1. I am Vince Lago. I am the Mayor of the City of Coral Gables ("City"). The facts set forth herein are within my personal knowledge and are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I am over the age of majority.
- 2. Neither I, nor any member of my immediate family<sup>1</sup>, have any property or business interest in any property or business located within the boundaries of the area commonly referred to as "Little Gables."

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.
TORTHER PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
(1)
Mayor Vince Lago

Pursuant to Section 117.05(13)(a), Florida Statutes, the following notarial certificates is sufficient for an acknowledgment in an individual capacity.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of August, 2022, by Vince Lago.

(Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida)

NOTARY SEAL:

Name of Notary:

Personally Known OR Produced Identification

Type of Identification Produced:

BILLY Y. URQUIA

Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 931087

My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2024
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> "Immediate family" is defined in accordance with the Miami-Dade County Ethics Code (Sec. 2-11.1(b)(9), as spouse, domestic partner, parents, stepparents, children, and stepchildren.